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To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 101 39 6792 :hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of the conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tumble Forms, Inc. é h {' D ) Name: AbilityOne Corporation

Internal Address:
D Individual(s) Citizenship:
] Association: Street Address: 4 Sarnmons Coupt -~ -
[ General Partnership: ; i
] Limited Partnership: o e T T T T
X Corporation-State: New York City: BolingBrook  State: IL Zip: 60440-
] Other: 4989

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance: Individual(s) Citizenship:
Association:

General Partnership:
Limited Partnership:

Corporation-State: Michigan

[0

Assignment [] Merger
Security Agreement [} Change of Name

Other: Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment

0]
IR

Execution Date: August 12, 1999 Other:
Additional name(s) & address(ies) attached? [ Yes [JNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

See Attached Schedule of Trademarks

Additional numbers attached? P vYes [ ]No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: 12
7. Total fee (37 CFR 341); ......... $315.00
Name: Joel E. Bair
Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC O Enclosed
Street Address: 171 Monroe Avenue, NW, Suite 600 DJ  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City:  Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503 8. Deposit account number; 18-0013

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.

-~

Joel E. Bair, Reg. No. 33,356 June |, 2000
LS’lgnature Date

Total number of pages inclhding gover sheet, atiachments and document: ! l Atty. Docket No. 71190-371
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Mark

BIFORM
TUMBLE FORMS
CARRIE
JETTMOBILE
GRASSIHOPPER
ROVER

EREDER SEAT
CARRIE SEAL
VESTIBULATOR
TUMBLE FORMS
RAJSED ROLLS (STYLIZED)

TRISTANDER

G0026454.DOC

BISSEL INC

Tumble Forms, Inc.

Schedule of Trademarks

Seria) No/Repistration No, Reference No.
1,907,830 71190-0084
1,529,559 71190-0350
1,548,133 711900352
1,459,122 71190-0357
1,464,466 71190-0358
1,448,369 71190-0360
t,481,625 71190-0361
1,437,188 71190-0365
1,460,730 71190-0366

940,365 71190-0367
1,788,829 71190-0371
1,805,208 71190-0372

»
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tumble Forms Inc., a New York corporation, having its principal place of
business at P.O. Box 266, Dolgeville, New York, 13329 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the
cntire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations as identified in the attached
Schedule of Trademarks ("Trademarks"™); and

WHEREAS, Assignor bas agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in -
and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized
thereby, including all common law rights associated with the Trademarks by virtue of its use in
commcrce, to AbilityOne Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of
business at 4 Samumons Court, Boling Brook, lllinois 60440-4989 (" Assignee") as part of a larger
transaction transferring all of its intellectual property assets to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the transfer occurred on or about August 12, 1999, but documents evidencing
the transfer inadvertently referenced the wrong date; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in vicw of the premises herein and i1 consideralion of the sum of
One Dollar (31.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign and
deliver unto Assipnee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the
Tradermarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and in and to
any and all rencwals thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement
thereof, to have and to hold forever {or the sole and exciusive use and benefit of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly
authorized otficer nunc pro tunc on the 12th day of August, 1999.

Tumble Forms Inc.

Daniel T. Caldon
Secretary and Treasurer

STATE OF MICHIGAN )
) ss.

COUNTY OF KENT )

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <3 / day of _, \7@5“1 ¢, 2000.

CNVeceee & e

P

Notary Public, Z{e?County,
My commission expires /3 /200
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Tumble Forms, Inc.

Schedule of Tradcmarks

Mark Serial No./Registration No. Reference No.
BIFORM 1,907,830 71190-0084
TUMBLE FORMS 1,529,559 71190-0350
CARRIE 1,548,133 71190-0352
JETTMOBILE 1,459,122 71190-0357
GRASSIHOPPER 1,464,466 T1190-0358
ROVER 1,448,369 71190-0360
FREDRR SEAT 1,481,625 71190-0361
CARRIE SEA'T 1,437,188 71190-0365
VESTIBULATOR 1,460,730 71190-0366
TUMBLE FORMS 940,365 71190-0367
RAISED ROLLS (STYLIZED) 1,788,829 71190-0371
TRISTANDER 1,805,208 71190-0372
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